9:52:32 11/20/2018

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: 1901LDSRP
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 194000

Quantity

Manager: TJT

Charge Amts
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Property ID

Grant A Moos

Susan L Moos

599 Arlington Ave E

St Paul MN 55130-3242

*599 ARLINGTON AVE E
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

HARRISON AND HANDY'S ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ST. PAULE 1/2 OF
LOT 20 AND ALL OF LOT 21 BLK 14

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0225281

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,620.00
1.00
1.00

$6,620.00
$40.00
$40.00

$6,700.00

20-29-22-13-0128

Erik P Holmgren

1160 Charles Ave

St Paul MN 55104-2514
*1160 CHARLES AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

SANBORN'S MIDWAY ADDITION TO
ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 1BLK 6

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0204869

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,000.00
1.00
1.00

$5,000.00
$40.00
$40.00

$5,080.00

34-29-23-14-0167

Monica Hynds

163 Lexington Pkwy S

St Paul MN 55105-2755

*163 LEXINGTON PKWY S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,
PLAT 1 LOT 2BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0147497

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,876.00
1.00
1.00

$3,876.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,956.00

03-28-23-44-0029

Scott F Antin

Kristin A Peterson

169 Lexington Parkway S

St Paul MN 55105-2755

*169 LEXINGTON PKWY S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,
PLAT 1 N 20 FT OF LOT 4 AND ALL OF
LOT 3BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0098259

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,990.00
1.00
1.00

$3,990.00
$40.00
$40.00

$4,070.00

03-28-23-44-0030
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Jay T Rodstein

Sheila R Rodstein

185 Lexington Pkwy S

St Paul MN 55105-2755

*185 LEXINGTON PKWY S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,
PLAT 1S 1 FT OF LOT 6 AND ALL OF
LOT 7BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0094318

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,600.00
1.00
1.00

$3,600.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,680.00

03-28-23-44-0033

Susan Montgomery

Bruce Montgomery

215 Lexington Pkwy S

St Paul MN 55105-2757

*215 LEXINGTON PKWY S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,
PLAT 1S 1/2 OF LOT 6 AND ALL OF
LOT 7BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0149415

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,335.00
1.00
1.00

$4,335.00
$40.00
$40.00

$4,415.00

03-28-23-44-0059

Jane M Freedy

119 Litchfield St

St Paul MN 55117-5408
*119 LITCHFIELD ST
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

LANOUX'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8
& 9 OF BAZILLE'S ADDITION OF
ACRE LOTS TO ST. PAUL LOT 13 BLK
1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0197666

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

***% Owner and Taxpayer ***

4,600.00
1.00
1.00

$4,600.00
$40.00
$40.00

$4,680.00

30-29-22-32-0008

Thomas Properties Of Minnesota
C/O Thomas E Boehm Jr

651 Sumner St

St Paul MN 55116-1230

*1378 MINNEHAHA AVE E
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

WALLBLOMS ADDITION SUBJ TO
ESMT; LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0094871

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,200.00
1.00
1.00

$3,200.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,280.00

34-29-22-22-0029
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Bruce Scott Johnson

180 Mounds Blvd

St Paul MN 55106-6231
*180 MOUNDS BLVD
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

W J GODFREYS SUBDIVISION A EX
NWLY 20 FT LOT 13 AND NWLY 10
FT OF LOT 14

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0194922

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,500.00
1.00
1.00

$6,500.00
$40.00
$40.00

$6,580.00

32-29-22-44-0023

Joseph Obrien

581 Ohio St

St Paul MN 55107-2688
*581 OHIO ST
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

DAWSON'S ADDITION TO SAINT
PAULLOT 5BLK 12

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0181503

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,000.00
1.00
1.00

$5,000.00
$40.00
$40.00

$5,080.00

07-28-22-24-0113

Denise E Sevlie

Todd Wiuff

1718 St Clair Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1934
*1718 ST CLAIR AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

MACALESTER VILLAS LOT 5BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0146118

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,900.00
1.00
1.00

$3,900.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,980.00

09-28-23-12-0023

Chad Wojtowick

Aire Wojtowick

1925 E River Rd
Minneapolis MN 55414-3675
*1589 TAYLOR AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

COLLEGE PLACE TAYLOR'S

DIVISION W 41 FT OF E 106 FT OF LOT
6 AND W 46 FT OF E 106 FT OF LOTS 5

AND LOT 7BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0098196

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,600.00
1.00
1.00

$2,600.00
$40.00
$40.00

$2,680.00

28-29-23-41-0004
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Cheryl A Durant

107 Victoria St S

St Paul MN 55105-3105
*107 VICTORIA ST S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTA N 60 FT OF LOT 28 BLK
24

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0142695

4,190.00
1.00
1.00

$4,190.00
$40.00
$40.00

$4,270.00

02-28-23-31-0062

Kathleen E Hull

Kathryn M Hansen

75 Victoria St S

St Paul MN 55105-3160
*75 VICTORIA ST S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTA N 50 FT OF S 108 FT OF
LOTS 27 AND LOT 28 BLK 23

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0044611

3,630.00
1.00
1.00

$3,630.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,710.00

02-28-23-31-0037

Deanne M Gieser

Paul T Gieser

81 Victoria St S

St Paul MN 55105-3160
*81 VICTORIA ST S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTA S 58 FT OF LOTS 27 AND
LOT 28 BLK 23

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0050071

3,630.00
1.00
1.00

$3,630.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,710.00

02-28-23-31-0036

Britta Johnson

1690 Wellesley Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2006

*1690 WELLESLEY AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

MACALESTER VILLAS LOT 18 BLK
11

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0139937

Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Item Description Unit Rate
Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 40.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 40.00
*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 40.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 40.00
*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 40.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 40.00
**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 40.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 40.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,900.00
1.00
1.00

$3,900.00
$40.00
$40.00

$3,980.00

09-28-23-11-0166
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Charge Amts Property ID

John P Paitich

Lisa M Paitich

557 Wheelock Pky W

St Paul MN 55117-4215

*557 WHEELOCK PKWY W
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Project: 1901LDSRP
Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Property Description Item Description Unit Rate
WHEELOCK HEIGHTS LOT 16 Connection 1.00
Admin Fee 40.00
Real Estate Admin Fee 40.00

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0164010

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,600.00
1.00
1.00

$2,600.00 24-29-23-32-0092
$40.00

$40.00
$2,680.00

Total Connection: $71,171.00
Total Admin Fee: $680.00
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $680.00
Project Total: $72,531.00
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $72,531.00
17 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)
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