9:52:32 11/20/2018	Public Improvement Assessment Roll	by Address Ratification Date:	Project: 1901LDSRP Resolution #:	Assmt: 194000	Manager: TJT	Page
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Resolution #: <u>Unit Rate</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	Charge Amts	Property ID
	HARRISON AND HANDY'S ADDITION			6,620.00	\$6,620.00	20-29-22-13-0128
Susan L Moos	TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL E 1/2 OF	Admin Fee	40.00		\$40.00	20-27-22-13-0120
599 Arlington Ave E	LOT 20 AND ALL OF LOT 21 BLK 14	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55130-3242				=	\$6,700.00	
*599 ARLINGTON AVE E		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***		ψο, / σσ.σσ	
*Ward: 6		1 7				
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
rending us of: 0/2/2010	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0225281					
	SANBORN'S MIDWAY ADDITION TO			5,000.00	\$5,000.00	34-29-23-14-0167
1160 Charles Ave	ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 1 BLK 6	Admin Fee	40.00		\$40.00	34-27-23-14-0107
St Paul MN 55104-2514		Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*1160 CHARLES AVE				=	\$5,080.00	
*Ward: 4		*** Owner and Taxpay	ver ***		\$5,000.00	
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018		- ···				
Tending as 01. 6/2/2016	** PLEASE NOTE **					
	Acct# 0204869					
Monica Hynds	ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE	Connection		3,876.00	\$3,876.00	03-28-23-44-0029
163 Lexington Pkwy S	ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL, PLAT 1 LOT 2 BLK 2	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-2755	PLAITEOI 2 BEK 2	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*163 LEXINGTON PKWY S				=	\$3,956.00	
*Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***			
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0147497					
Scott F Antin	ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE	Connection		3,990.00	\$3,990.00	03-28-23-44-0030
Kristin A Peterson	ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	00 MO MO 11 0000
169 Lexington Parkway S	PLAT 1 N 2O FT OF LOT 4 AND ALL OF LOT 3 BLK 2	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-2755	LOT JULK 2			=	\$4,070.00	
*169 LEXINGTON PKWY S		*** Owner and Taxpay	er ***		ψ .,σ , σ.σσ	
10) LEMINGTON I IXW I D						

Acct# 0098259

** PLEASE NOTE **

*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

9:52:32 11/20/2018	Public Improvement Assessment Roll	·	1901LDSRP A	assmt: 194000	Manager: TJT	Pag
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Jay T Rodstein	ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE	Connection	1.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	03-28-23-44-0033
Sheila R Rodstein	ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL, PLAT 1 S 1 FT OF LOT 6 AND ALL OF	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
185 Lexington Pkwy S	LOT 7 BLK 2	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-2755				=	\$3,680.00	
*185 LEXINGTON PKWY S		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Ward: 2						
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acet# 0094318					
	ST. CLAIR ST. & SHORT LINE			4,335.00		03-28-23-44-0059
Bruce Montgomery	ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL,	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	00 20 20 11 0009
215 Lexington Pkwy S	PLAT 1 S 1/2 OF LOT 6 AND ALL OF LOT 7 BLK 3	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-2757	Lot , BER 3			=	\$4,415.00	
*215 LEXINGTON PKWY S *Ward: 2 *Pending as of: 8/2/2018		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			. ,	
1 Chung as 01. 6/2/2016	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0149415					
	LANOUX'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8	Connection		4,600.00	\$4,600.00	30-29-22-32-0008
119 Litchfield St	& 9 OF BAZILLE'S ADDITION OF ACRE LOTS TO ST. PAUL LOT 13 BLK	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55117-5408	1	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*119 LITCHFIELD ST				=	\$4,680.00	
*Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0197666					
Thomas Properties Of Minnesota	WALLBLOMS ADDITION SUBJ TO	Connection		3,200.00	\$3,200.00	34-29-22-22-0029
C/O Thomas E Boehm Jr	ESMT; LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 6 BLK 1	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
551 Sumner St		Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55116-1230				=	\$3,280.00	
*1378 MINNEHAHA AVE E		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				

*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

** PLEASE NOTE **
Acct# 0094871

9:52:32 11/20/2018	Public Improvement Assessment Roll		ject: 1901LDSRP Resolution #:	Assmt: 194000	Manager: TJT	Page :
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Bruce Scott Johnson	W J GODFREYS SUBDIVISION A EX	Connection		6,500.00	\$6,500.00	32-29-22-44-0023
180 Mounds Blvd	NWLY 20 FT LOT 13 AND NWLY 10	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55106-6231	FT OF LOT 14	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*180 MOUNDS BLVD				=	\$6,580.00	
*Ward: 7		*** Owner and Taxpayer *	**			
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
Ţ	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0194922					
	DAWSON'S ADDITION TO SAINT	Connection				07-28-22-24-0113
581 Ohio St	PAUL LOT 5 BLK 12	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	07-20-22-24-0113
St Paul MN 55107-2688		Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*581 OHIO ST				=	\$5,080.00	
*Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpayer *	**		42,000.00	
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0181503					
	MACALESTER VILLAS LOT 5 BLK 3			3,900.00		09-28-23-12-0023
Todd Wiuff		Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	02 20 20 12 0020
1718 St Clair Ave		Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-1934				=	\$3,980.00	
*1718 ST CLAIR AVE		*** Owner and Taxpayer *	**		ŕ	
*Ward: 3						
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0146118					
	COLLEGE PLACE TAYLOR'S	Connection			\$2,600.00	28-29-23-41-0004
Aire Wojtowick	DIVISION W 41 FT OF E 106 FT OF LOT	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	20-27-20-71-000 7
1925 E River Rd	6 AND W 46 FT OF E 106 FT OF LOTS 5 AND LOT 7 BLK 1	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
Minneapolis MN 55414-3675	AND EOT / BER 1			=	\$2,680.00	
*1589 TAYLOR AVE *Ward: 4		*** Owner and Taxpayer *	**		4-,	

Acct# 0098196

** PLEASE NOTE **

*Pending as of: 8/2/2018

9:52:32 11/20/2018	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		t: 1901LDSRP olution #:	Assmt: 194000	Manager: TJT	Pag
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Cheryl A Durant	SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.	Connection	1.00	4,190.00	\$4,190.00	02-28-23-31-0062
107 Victoria St S	PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA N 60 FT OF LOT 28 BLK	Admin Fee	40.00		\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-3105	24	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*107 VICTORIA ST S				_	\$4,270.00	
*Ward: 2		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0142695					
	SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.	Connection	1.00	3,630.00	\$3,630.00	02-28-23-31-0037
Kathryn M Hansen	PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
75 Victoria St S	MINNESOTA N 50 FT OF S 108 FT OF LOTS 27 AND LOT 28 BLK 23	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-3160				=	\$3,710.00	
*75 VICTORIA ST S		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Ward: 2						
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0044611					
Deanne M Gieser	SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.	Connection		3,630.00	\$3,630.00	02-28-23-31-0036
Paul T Gieser	PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
81 Victoria St S	MINNESOTA S 58 FT OF LOTS 27 AND LOT 28 BLK 23	Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55105-3160				=	\$3,710.00	
*81 VICTORIA ST S		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Ward: 2						
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0050071					
	MACALESTER VILLAS LOT 18 BLK	Connection	1.00	3,900.00	\$3,900.00	09-28-23-11-0166
1690 Wellesley Ave	11	Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	11 0130
St Paul MN 55105-2006		Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
*1690 WELLESLEY AVE				=	\$3,980.00	
*Ward: 3		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
S						

** PLEASE NOTE **

Acct# 0139937

ESCROW

9:52:32 11/20/2018	Public Improvement Assessment Re		1901LDSRP Ass	smt: 194000	Manager: TJT	Page 5
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
John P Paitich	WHEELOCK HEIGHTS LOT 16	Connection		2,600.00	\$2,600.00	24-29-23-32-0092
Lisa M Paitich		Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
557 Wheelock Pky W		Real Estate Admin Fee	40.00	1.00	\$40.00	
St Paul MN 55117-4215				=	\$2,680.00	
*557 WHEELOCK PKWY W		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Ward: 5						
*Pending as of: 8/2/2018						
Ç	** PLEASE NOTE ** Acct# 0164010					
Total Connection:	\$71,171.00					
Total Admin Fee:	\$680.00					
Total Real Estate Admin Fee:	\$680.00					
Project Total:	\$72,531.00					
Less Total Discounts:	\$0.00					
Project Total:	\$72,531.00					
17 Parcel(s)						

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)